

NDPS Case No. 39/2025 (CIS 39/2025) CNR Number :WBDD01-002667-2025.

Present : Mr. D. Biswas, (JO Code : WB00886).

04/17-04-2026

The case record is fixed for production(2) and evidence.

Accused person namely Sadhana Mandal is produced from J/C through V/C and further remanded to J/C till the next date. Another accused namely Chandan Majumder admitted in the Malda Medical College and he is not produced from J/C. Supdt. Of Malda Correctional Home prays for produce the accused Chandan Majumder through Video Conference and the same is allowed.

Ld. P. P. in-charge files hazira without witness.

Todate 18-04-2026 for evidence of CSW-3 & 4.

& 20-04-2026 for evidence of CSW-16 & 17.

& 21-04-2026 for evidence of CSW-18 & 19.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Malda Correctional Home, for production of accused Chandan Majumder through Video Conference.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDP ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDP ACT)-cum-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.