

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

NDPS Case No. 39 of 2025 (CIS 39 of 25)

CNR No. WBDD01-002667/2025

**Present: Shri. Debarghya Biswas, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District &
Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)**

Order No. 08

27.04.2026

Case record is put up today on the prayer of accused persons namely Sadhana Mandal and Chandan Mondal.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the said accused persons. Copy served. The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Adv for the accused person prays for bail on the ground of non-absconsion as the accused being local resident. The prayer is opposed by the Ld. P.P as the investigation of the case is complete and case is lying at the stage of evidence.

Heard both sides and considering the materials on record including the quantity of seizure of contrabands, the prayer for bail of accused Sadhana Mandal and Chandan Mondal are hereby **rejected**.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a photocopy of order of Hon'ble High Court, directing that the Ld. Trial Court to prepone the evidence of seizure list witnesses.

The date was fixed for evidence is 25.08.2026 but according to order of Hon'ble High Court, the date was preponed.

Fix 05.06.2026 for Evidence of CSW No. 1 and 20.

06.06.2020 for Evidence of CSW No. 2 and 11.

08.06.2026 for Evidence of CSW No. 3 and 12 &

09.06.2026 for Evidence of CSW No. 4 and 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Inform P.P.

Dict & Corr by

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**